89
Surface and Suspended
Vertex
Suspended systems can provide a dynamic
aesthetic feature within a space as well as being an
excellent format for direct and indirect light. Vertex
provides all these benefits. Designed around the
T5 lamp, it has an elegant low profile design and is

Vertex range examples
1200mm single lamp louvred option 600mm twin lamp louvred option 1200mm single lamp panel option
93
Surface and Suspended
Vertex
Catalogue Numbers
 Luminaire module example:
 Lamp Colour Finish Optic Cat No Weight (kg) Emergency Cat No Weight (kg)
 Option
 2 x 28W White 65°-1500cd/m2 louvre VTXWM228ZT 4.18 EBVTXWM228ZT 5.29
 Emergency versions available with automatic test functionality - see page 235 for system features
 (Twin lamp 600mm luminaires are not available with integral emergency)
 Infill module examples:
 Lamp Colour Description Single Cat No Twin Cat No Length L2 Weight
 Option Finish    (mm) (kg)
 300mm White Standard 300mm infill with 4-pole HF through wiring VTXWDS300Z VTXWDT300Z 334.0 1.57
 600mm White Standard 600mm infill with 4-pole HF through wiring VTXWDS600Z VTXWDT600Z 619.7 2.44
 900mm White Standard 900mm infill with 4-pole HF through wiring VTXWDS900Z VTXWDT900Z 906.1 3.31
 1200mm White Standard 1200mm infill with 4-pole HF through wiring VTXWDS1200Z VTXWDT1200Z 1191.0 4.18
 1500mm White Standard 1500mm infill with 4-pole HF through wiring VTXWDS1500Z VTXWDT1500Z 1476.9 5.05
 Infills have the same dimensions as continuous suspended luminaires
 For silver finish substitute ‘W’ for ‘S’ in the catalogue number
 Accessories:
 Colour Finish Description Cat No Weight (kg)
 n/a Vertex Suspension Kit 1.5m dropwire and yoke VTX1500SK 0.05
 n/a Vertex Suspension Kit 5m dropwire and yoke VTX5000SK 0.07
 White Vertex White Individual single lamp end caps - pair VTXWEC 0.18
 White Vertex White Continuous single lamp end caps - mating pair VTXWCEC 0.10
 White Vertex White Individual twin lamp end caps - pair VTXWTEC 0.18